

Humanity Heroes' Annual Backpack Stuffing Event

Humanity Heroes' Annual Backpack Stuffing Event

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, December 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Humanity Heroes, the beacon of compassion in Los Angeles, is set to ignite the holiday season with its highly-anticipated annual Backpack Stuffing Event. As the non-profit organization marshals resources to assemble 5,000 backpacks filled with 23 essential items for distribution to homeless families and individuals nationwide, a star-studded lineup of celebrities and dedicated community members is rallying to support this noble cause.

At the heart of this altruistic movement is non-profit founder Michael 'BigMike' Straumietis, whose encounter with the homeless denizens of Skid Row sparked a wave of empathy that has since transformed into a lifeline of hope. Humanity Heroes has successfully channeled over \$1 million worth of vital supplies into the hands of 70,000+ homeless individuals, spanning across all demographics from the youth to our honored veterans.



Having recently expanded their charitable footprint to collaborate with esteemed Los Angeles foundations such as Covenant House, LA LGBTQ Center, National Veterans Foundation, and LA City Parks & Recreation, Humanity Heroes is on a trajectory of unparalleled impact heading into 2025. The organization is not only committed to bolstering these partnerships but also aims to significantly amplify its efforts in Skid Row, promising additional outreach events to engage with and uplift the community.

HELP US GET THE WORD OUT!! We are REACHING OUT TO HELP THE COMMUNITY!!!!

The pinnacle of this benevolent mission will transpire on December 14th, as celebrities and community leaders enthusiastically participate alongside 500 impassioned volunteers at 307 S. Los Angeles St. Together, they will assemble 5,000 backpacks brimming with essential items.

Celebrities and community champions will be among those sharing heartfelt stories of service and solidarity that TV stations are invited to capture.

Humanity Heroes extends a warm invitation to TV stations to capture the spirit of giving and the impactful stories behind this significant event. With celebrated faces and community champions joining forces to lend their voices to this worthy cause, TV stations have the unique opportunity to spotlight the deep-rooted compassion and unity that define Humanity Heroes' mission.

For media inquiries or to arrange coverage at the event for TV stations, please contact:
Christine Richardson
(408) 592-5645

Amy Simpson Humanity Heroes email us here



Humanity 2



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/768789731

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

